## **SULLIVAN COUNTY LEGISLATURE**

## **AGENDA**

## Special Meeting for December 29, 2009 at 9:00AM

## Resolutions

- **548.** Authorize the County Manager to enter into an agreement with IESI for the Management and Disposal of Solid Waste
- **549.** Authorize Memorandum of Agreement with Laborers International Union Local 17 related to the Solid Waste System
- **550.** Create 15 Solid Waste Operator positions within the Division of Solid Waste in the Division of Public Works
- **551.** Authorize various contract extensions not to exceed sixty (60) days
- 552. Create Temporary positions in the Sullivan County Sheriff's Office
- **553.** Amend Resolution No. 276-01 to set aside funds to offset the cost of construction and repair of buildings
- 554. Create a Personnel Assistant Position in the Personnel Office
- **555.** Create an Employment and Training Specialist Position in the Center for Workforce Development
- **556.** Modify the 2009 County Budget
- **557.** Abolish a Senior Account Clerk/Typist and create an Account Clerk/Typist in the Department of Community Services (**proposed and approved**)